



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 943826

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT SHILLONG

AFFIDAVIT

FORM 26 (See rule 4A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate alongwith nomination paper bettere the returning officer for election to <u>The Meghalaya Legislative Assembly</u> (Name of the House) from <u>25 - Mawsynram</u> (ST) constituency (Name of the constituency)

PART-A

I, <u>HIMALAYA MUKTAN SHANGPLIANG</u>, son of <u>(Late) SIDONA SHANGPLIANG</u> Aged <u>55</u> years, resident of <u>Mawsynram Dongneng</u>, <u>Mawsynram</u>, <u>East Khasi Hills</u>, <u>Meghalaya</u> (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-



MELARIKA LYNOWA

BEAST RWASH HILLS CISTE

REGISHO-DOS

(1) I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

(**name of the political party)/**am contesting as an Independent candidate.

(**strike out whichever is not applicable)

(2) My name is enrolled in <u>Mawsynram</u>, <u>East Khasi Hills</u>, <u>Meghalaya</u> (Name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No <u>314</u> in Part No. <u>7 Mawsynram Dongneng A (Main)</u>

(3) My contact telephone number(s) is/are <u>98630-21317 / 94361-01317</u> and my email id is hmshang_44@yahoo.co.in and my social media account(s) is <u>himamuktanshangpliang@facebook.com</u>

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income – Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income - tax return (In Rupees)	
1	Self	ATFPS5077B	N/A	N/A	
	Spouse	BUDPP8915K	N/A	N/A	
2.	(Judicia Pariat)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
3.	Dependent – 1 (Melanci Pariat)		11-00-00-0	NIL	
	Dependent – 2	NII.	NIL.	= 4732515	
4. 5.	Dependent - 3	NIL	NIL	NIL	

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction. Men

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State.	N/A
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged.	N/A
(c)	Name of the Courts, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance.	N/A
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	N/A
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	N/A
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	N/A

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	N/A	1
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offences(s) for which cognizance taken	N/A	
(c)	Details: Appeal(s) / Applications(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	N/A	

(6) I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offences(s) for which convicted.	N/A
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	N/A
(c)	Punishment imposed	N/A NOTA
(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	N/A RESTRICTION OF THE STREET WAS INC. SUPERING.
		7

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Scrial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given

Note:3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note:4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

Sl. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent- 1	Dep end ent - 2	Depe nden t-3
/DX	Cash in hand	Rs. 4,54,500.00	Rs. 8,50,300.00	Rs. 12,500.00	Nil	Nil
(i) (ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non —	1. SB A/c No. 850101010008127 in Vijaya Bank, G.S. Road, Shillong Rs. 2,073.04 2. SB A/c No. 015290700000420	1. SB A/c No. 850101011000797 in Vijaya Bank, G.S. Road, Shillong Rs.16,64,206.00 2. SB A/c No. 8501010100009876	1. SB A/e No. 850101011000444 in Vijaya Bank, G.S. Road, Shillong Rs.7,05,082.93	Nil	Nil
	Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	In Yes Bank, Keating Road, Shillong Rs. 67,460.07	in Vijaya Bank, G.S. Road, Shillong Rs.56,81,318.00	3	-	
		05481000036524 in HDFC Bank Ltd, Shillong Rs. 9,13,861.39	in Meghalaya Co- operative Apex Bank Ltd., M.G. Road, Shillong Rs.2,823.07			
OT/	NE Y	4. SB A/c No. 10407623157 in State Bank of India, Meghalaya Sectt. Shillong Rs. 33,930.26	4. SB A/c No. 23301930002413 In HDFC Bank Ltd., Shillong Rs. 744.53			
ME!	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	5. SB A/c No. 850101011002285 In Vijaya Bank, G.S. Road, Shillong Rs. 10,05,100.00 (Election A/C)	5. SB A/c No. 10881412767 In State Bank of India, M.G. Road, Shillong Rs.10,157.66	,,		

(iii)	Details of investment	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil I	
	in Bonds, debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual funds and other and the amount.			Nil	Nil -	Nil
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company	Nil	1.Life Insurance BIRLA SUN LIFE INSURANCE Policy No: 001239423 Rs. 1,08,066.82	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
(v)	and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi	from debtors and the		1.Maruti Suzuki	Nil	Nil	Nil
	s (Details of make registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	r	Registration No: ML05J9485 Year of Purchase 25-09-2012 Rs.50,000.00			
0 % 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	A LINE ON THE TANK TH		2.Honda City Registration No: ML05P1111 Year of Purchase 30-07-1998 Rs.60,000.00 3.Honda Brio Registration No: ML10B0707 Year of Purchas 10-07-2014 Rs.3,00,000.00 4.Tata Nano Registration No: ML05M0077 Year of Purchas 05-08-2015 Rs.1,00,000.00 5.Maruti Gyp Registration No: ML05F8677 Year of Purchas 00.01,2000	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
O. S.	(vii) Jewellery, bullion and valuable thin (give details of	One Gold Rin (1/2 Tola) Rs.20,000.00	Registration No: ML05P1111 Year of Purchase 30-07-1998 Rs.60,000.00 3.Honda Brio Registration No ML10B0707 Year of Purchas 10-07-2014 Rs.3,00,000.00 4.Tata Nano Registration No ML05M0077 Year of Purcha 05-08-2015 Rs.1,00,000.00 5.Maruti Gyp Registration N ML05F8677 Year of Purch 30-01-2009 Rs.50,000.00 Three Gold R (2 Tola)	e se	1	Nil Nil

			Rs.1,20,000.00		1.	
			One Gold Bracelet (1 ½ Tola) Rs.60,000.00			
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Mobile Handset Iphone 7 Rs. 50,000.00	Mobile Handset Iphone 7 Rs. 50,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 25,46,924.76	Rs. 91,87,616.08	Rs. 7,17,582.93		

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depe nden t- 1	Depe nden t-2	Depe nden t -3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	(1) Located at Ri-Bhoi District, Umling Lambrang P.O. Umling (2) Located at East Khasi Hills District, P.O. Mawsynram, Mawsynram village	Mil	Nil	Nil
*	Area (total measurement in acres)	Nil	(1) 3,92,040 sqft (2) 2,500 sqft	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	No	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of Self/ acquired property	Nil	1.16/07/1993 2.11/06/2016	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	1.Rs. 30,000.00 2.Rs. 2,50,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	1.Rs. 4,00,000.00 2.Rs. 2,50,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Located at East Khasi Hills District, Mawdiangdiang, Shillong – 793018	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No0		NII NOTARY	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of Purchase in case of self – acquired property	C Later and the following stores	MELARITA LYNGWA MELARITA LYNGWA MEGDINO:009	Nil	Nil	Nil

	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	Rs.10,00,000.00	NII	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value.	Rs. 12,00,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sw. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or Nos)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the property by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments): -Location(s) -Survey number(s)	Nil	(1)Located East Khasi Hills District, Fruit Garden, P.O. Laitumkhrah, Shillong – 793003 (On Lease from Govt. of Meghalaya)	Nil	Nil	Nil
R Y	AVA A		(2)Located East Khasi Hills District, Fruit Garden, P.O. Laitumkhrah, Shillong – 793003 (On Lease from Govt. of Meghalaya)			
OF	WEGE	1	(3) Located Sy. No. 89/2 of Kammasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore			*
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	1 0-2-m.	(1)2581.94 sqft. (2)4745.27 sqft.	Nil	Nil	Nil

	property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of	Nil Nil	(2)6000 sqft. (3)1585 sqft. No	NII	Nil	Nil
-	Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of		No	Nil	Nil	Nil
	property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of		75.10°C		1,3333	
	Date of purchase in case of	Nil			Nil	Nil
	Self-acquired property		(1)01/04/2008 (2)01/04/1995 (3)15/04/2014	Nil		Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at time of purchase	Nil	1.Rs. 55,00,000.00 2.Rs. 60,00,000.00 3.Rs. 9,96,540.00	Nil	Nil	
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value.	Nil	Rs. 8,00,00,000.00 Rs. 7,00,00,000.00	Nil		
v)	Others (such as	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	property)	12 00 000 00	Rs.15.24.50,000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Others (such as interest in property)	Rs. 12,00,000.00	Rs.18,00,000.00 Nil Rs.15,24,50,000.00			

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before each item)

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent -	Dependent -3
No. (i)	Bank/financial institutions(s) Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of	NONE	NONE	NA	NA	NA
	Loan Loan or dues to any other individuals/entity other than mentioned above Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan		NONE	AM	NA	NA
	Any other liability	NONE	NONE	NA	NA *	WELSTONA MINGUNA
	Grand Total of	NONE	NONE	NA.	NA 8	RECOMO SOS
(iii	The state of the s	NONE	NONE	Cro	11 W	OF ME

	Dues of departments dealing with government accommodation	NONE	NONE	MA	174	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NONE	NONE	NA	WA	МА
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NONE	NONE	NA-	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	NONE	NONE	ин	NA	NA
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NONE	NONE	NA.	A10	AU
	Income tax dues	NONE	NONE	NA	NO.A	NA.
	Wealth tax ducs	NONE	NONE	164	NA	A41 A49
-	Service tax dues	NONE	NONE	MA	67/4	love
	Municipal / Property Tax dues	NONE	NONE	NA	NA	AUA
	Any other dues	NONE	NONE	414	NA	HA
iii)	100	NONE	NONE	ΝĀ	NA	NA
(iv)			NONE	NA	NA.	NA

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self Retired Govt. Servant (b) Spouse Business

(9A) Details of source(s) of income:

(a) Self Pension

(b) Spouse Business

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

YEAR	BOARD	EXAMINATION	
1978	MEGHALAYA BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION	HSLC	
1979	NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY	Pre- University Examination in Science	
1981	NORTH EASTERN HILL UNIVERSITY	B.A. (II)	

Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, fame of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

1.		Name of the	Name of the candidate			MUKT	AN	
2.		Full postal -	End worth address			SHANGPLIANG		
		-	Full postal address			Mawsynram Dongneng, Mawsynran Meghalaya		
3.		Number and	Number and name of the constituency and State			am, Meg	zhalava.	
4.		Name of the	Name of the political party which set up the					
211		candidate (otherwise write 'Independent)						
5.	 (i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more 		NONE					
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases			NONE				
6.		Total number	mentioned in item (i) above					
		sentenced to [except for of	Total number of cases in which convicted and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in sub-section (1), (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 19511					
7.			PAN of		last income Tax sl		Total income shown	
		(a)Candidate	ATE	PS5077B	return filed	1144	^	
		(b)Spouse			NA NA	N	200	
(c)Dependen			BUDPP8915K NA		NA NA	137		
		1997	ets and Liabilities	in Rupper				
		Descriptions	Self	Spouse	Dependent - I	Deper	The state of the s	
١.		Moveable Assets (total Value)	Rs.25,46,924.76	Rs.91,87,616.08	Rs. 7,17,582.93	Nil	Nil	
3,		Immovable Assets	Rs.12,00,000.00	Rs.15,24,50,000.	Nil	Nil	Nil	
	I.	Purchase Price of self-acquired immovable property	Rs.10,00,000.00	Rs.1,27,76,540.0	Nil	Nil	Nil	
X	II.	Developmen t/ construction cost of immoveable property after purchase (if applicable)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
18 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	INC.	Approximate Current market price (a)Self-acquired assets (fotal Value)	Rs. 37,46,924.76	Rs.16,16,37,616.	Rs.7,17,582.9	Nil	Nil	
		Liabilities		4				
	(i)	Government	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
		dues (Total)			4.441			

	(ii)	Loans from Bank, financial Institutions and other (total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
10.		Liabilities that are under dispute					
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and other (total)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
11.		Highest educational qualification: Bachelor of Arts with Honours in English from Turs Government College under North Eastern Hill University. (Give details of Highest School/ University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)					

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

(a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 ofPart A and B above;

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at . A. this the Debaugregday of At 18.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the Deponent abovenamed who is identified by Shri. Suraj Panthi, Adv on this the Adv day of February,

2018

Identified by:

Advocate

NOTARY PUBLIC

MEIAHRA DNGWA NOTARY East Khasi Hills District Government of Meghalaya



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 943828

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT SHILLONG

Annexure

Additional Affidavit to be submitted by candidates

Election to the <u>Meghalaya Legislative Assembly</u> (Name of the House) from <u>25 – Mawsynram</u> Constituency

I <u>HIMALAYA MUKTAN SHANGPLIANG</u>, son of (Late) <u>SIDONA SHANGPLIANG</u> Aged <u>55</u> Years, resident of <u>Mawsynram Dongneng</u>, <u>Mawsynram</u>, <u>East Khasi Hills</u>, <u>Meghalaya</u> a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

 I have not been allotted any govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

2.	I have been allotted govt. accommodation at	(mention the address
8	of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 year	s prior to the date of notification
	of the current election, and there are no arrears of any	
	the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies	providing electricity, water and
RV	telephone at the said accommodation as on	(the date should be the
1	last date of the 3rd month prior to the month in which the	ne election is announced).

SL/INSTRUMENT NO. 82

3. "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do herby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at 2nd this the debauary day of 0016

DEPONENT

Identified by:

Advocate

MELADA LYNGWA

MELADA LYNGWA

EAST KHASI HELIS DISTRICT

REGO:140:009

NOTARY PUBLIC SHILLONG

MELARIKA LYNGWA NOTARY East Khasi Hills District Government of Meghalaya